ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1 SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2373-2377/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2019 in OSA No.54/2004, OSA No.56/2004, OSA No.57/2004, OSA No.58/2004 and OSA No.59/2004 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

M/S. TRINITY INFRAVENTURES LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. S. MURTHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13524/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.13525/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.13523/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 9308/2020 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 61227/2020 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 61228/2020 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 61229/2020

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 134058/2020

IA No. 61229/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 134058/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 61228/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES IA No. 61227/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 27937/2020 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45874/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.45875/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.45873/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No.1584/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14670/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.14667/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.14669/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No.256/2022 (XII-A)

(IA No.2388/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.2389/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES) SLP(C) No.980/2022 (XII-A)

(IA No.10557/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.10556/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF

DATES)

SLP(C) No. 2203/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.20693/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 19-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V. Venkat Mayur, Adv.

Mr. Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vedula Venkatramana, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.

Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.

Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.

Mr. Kanay Pisal, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aru Jha, Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M.Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Venkat Mayur, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.

For M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K. Venkata Rao, Adv.

Mr. Mullapudi Rambabu, Adv.

Mr. N. Eswara Rao, Adv.

For M.Rambabu and Co., Adv.

Mr. S.Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.

Mr. K. Venkata Rao, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010037822021/truecopy/order-2.pdf

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. D.Srinivas, Adv.

Ch. Leelasarveswar, Adv.

Ms. C.Rubavathi, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M.Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Venkat Mayur, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.

For M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mrs. Lakshmi R.Rao, Adv.

Mrs. Garima Jain, Adv.

Mr. Suhail Ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners as also the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents/caveators.
- 2. In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the caveator/respondent in SLP(C)Nos.2373-2377/2020 and for the petitioner in D.No.9308/2020 seeking a week's accommodation on the ground of unavailability of the arguing Senior counsel, list these matters on 04.05.2022.
- 3. The parties are directed to maintain *status quo*, as it exists today, till the next date of hearing.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)