## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave Petition (Civil) Diary No. 8128/2020

SAHEBZADI HAMEEDUNNISSA BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S TRINITY INFRAVENTURES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Sanjay, Adv.

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Nandani Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Mullapudi Rambabu, Adv.

Mr. N Erwara, Adv.

M/S. M. Rambabu And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As informed by learned counsel for the petitioner, all the defects have been cured by him.

Registry may verify the same and take necessary steps to list the matter before appropriate bench.

(GINNY MEHTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)