SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA 19603/2022, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8128/2020

SAHEBZADI HAMEEDUNNISSA BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TRINITY INFRAVENTURES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 19603/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date: 17-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv

Mr. Akhila Wale, Adv

Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv

Mr. Nanda Kumar K.B, Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mandeep Kalra, Adv

Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv

Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv

Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv

Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv

Mr. Kanay Pisal, Adv

Ms. Shrishti, Adv

Mr. Arv Jha, Adv

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Nuli & Nuli, AOR

M. Rambabu And Co., AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Sole petitioner has expired and application for substitution to bring on record legal heirs of deceased sole petitioner bearing

I.A. No. 19603/2022 was filed on 09-02-2022, and being within time same is allowed. Registry to proceed further.

Learned counsel Shri Kanay Pisal appearing on behalf of AOR Ms. Jasmine Damkewala appears for respondent no. 1, 2, 3, 4, 10, 11, 13, 15, 16 and 17 submits that he has already filed the vakalatnama as well as the NOC issued by Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, the same is not reflecting in the Office Report, registry to verify the same and update the records accordingly.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

ak